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MARLBOROUGH-NELSON DISTRICT.

RETURN showing the Sheepowners and the Num-
berofSheepandLambsineachcountyonthe

30th April, 1891, and 30th April, 1892.

MARLBOROUGH-NELSON—continued.
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No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1891. 1892.

Kay, L. V., Mangahao, Pahiatua
Kayser, George, Pahiatua
Kelso, John, Pahiatua
Kibblewhite, William, Pahiatua
Kilsby Brothers, Tutaekara
Kilsby, James. Tutaekara
King," IT. 1!., Pahiatua
Kingdon, T. M., Mangaone, Eketahuna
Knight, II. H., Pahiatua
Knox, Andrew, Pahiatua
Lean, Morris, Kaitawa, Pahiatua
Manson, J. and P., Pahiatua
Marsh, A. O, Eureka Ranche, Pahiatua
Matheson, Mary, Pahiatua
Maxted, Thomas, Pahiatua
McBeth, David, Pahiatua
McCardell, W. W., jnn.,Pahiatua
McCardle, W. AV., Pahiatua
MoCardle, James, Pahiatua
McCarthy, John, Pahiatua
McDonald, Charles, Woodville
MeFarlane, A., Scarborough, Pahiatua
McKenny and Martin, Pahiatua
McLean, D. A., Makuri, Pahiatua
Miller, Brothers, Tauroa, Pahiatua
Miller, James, Pahiatua
Miller, J. M., Kaitawa
Miller, Thomas, Pahiatua
Mitchell, Andrew, Eernlea, Pahiatua
Moore, Emma, Springbank, Pahiatua.
Morgan, Richard, Tiraumea, Woodvillo
Morton, John, Pahiatua
Mowbray, II. E., Tutaekara
Murphy, P. J., Pahiatua
Nevins, H. A., Annedale, Tenui
Ollivier, W. A., Makuri, Pahiatua
Oulsman, C. J., Woodville
Page, F. T., Central Road, Pahiatua
Paterson, Thomas, Scarborough, Pahiatua ...
Perry, Frank, Makuri
Petersen, Christen, Kaitawa, Pahiatua
Porter, D., and Sons, Mangaone, Pahiatua ...

100
260
20O

470
200

302

IOO
6

100
658
400
330287
300
700

180

295
350
200

Nil
Nil

150
300

Nil
3

255
39°
900
408
600
385
400
800
400
'S3

Nil
100

Nil'35

2250

9'
205
280

1000

'532642
45"
239
4.60
280

152

205

1021
'65

24
3'258

480
8

218100
43

20',
Nil '3/0

400
'37

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April 30,

1891. 1892.

AVAIMEA COUNTY
(In Nelson Subdivision).

Allborough, AV. il., Suburban North
Allport, A., Stoke
Anderson. B., Nelson
Andrew, James, Waimea West
Andrews, E. and F., Brightwater
Andrews, J., Wakefield
Arnold, James, Waimea West
Arnold, John, Waimea West
Baigent, P., Wakefield
Baigent, Isaac, akefield
Baigent, Mrs. Alfred, AVakefield
Barnes, Daniel, Nelson
Bartlett, J. IC, Appleby
Batt, HaiTV, Wai-iti
Batf, William, Wai-iti
Bell, AV., Waimea West
Berkett, E. S., Hope
Best, Charles, Appleby
Best, Geo., Stoke
Best, John, Appleby
Best, Joseph, Richmond
Best, Philip, Appleby
Best, W., AVakefield"
Biggar, William, Stoke
Bird, C, Nelson
Bird, J., Wakefield
Bird, William, Spring Grove
Birkett, Thomas, Hope
Blanchett, &., Wakapuaka

»5
100
220

6o
3526
75890

166

Si
188
35

200

lS
I 70
385

Nil '140
60
34
75

950
161
20
f'3

'35
36

230
24180

40
200
500 535

114
93

' '4
230
95°
1 :;o

225
50
64

IOO

76

75
7°

290
900

60
260

5°
4'69
S 1

No. of Sheep on
[April 30,1 April 30,

1801. 1802.

Puckle, Duncan, Pahiatua
Quirk, P., and Sons, Pahiatua
Redman, John, Rock Farm, Pahiatua
Redman, William, Rock Road, Pahiatua ...
Reimaun, J.T., Pahiatua
Rhodes, R. IT., Makuri, Woodville
Rodney and Hamilton, Boneysand, Pahiatua
Ross and Burgess, Riverside, Kaitawa
Scales, G. H., Wellington
Shariuan, George, Pahiatua
Shute and Clark, Woodville
Sidet, Samuel, Woodville
Sinclair, James, Riverside, Mangahao
Smith, Jesse, Pahiatua
Smith, John, Kumaroa
Smith, Robert, Rock Road, Pahiatua
Sobye, Arthur, Pahiatua
Soilness, William, Pahiatua
Stewart, Peter, Ballig Farm, Pahiatua
Swan, Mrs. M. J., Kaitawa, Pahiatua
Svder, W. G., Pahiatua
Tattersall, C. E., Pahiatua
Thomas, Richard, Pahiatua
Thompson, R. W., Woodville
Turkington, Samuel, Alfred ton
Twentvman, AVilson, Tutaekara
Tylee.'W. E. C, Makuri
Verry. George, Pahiatua
Vile, John, jun:, Pahiatua
Von Reden, F., Eketahima
Waller, Joannes, Whareponga, Pahiatua
Warren Brothers, Pahiatua
Whitcombe, Eric, Meitapoor, Pahiatua
Whitcombe, George, Englefield, Pahiatua ...
Whyte, J. B., Tiraumea, Pahiatua
Wilson, R. and II., Makuri
Winter, George, Pahiatua
Wyatt, Thomas, Mangahao
Yule, Donald, Tutaekara

500
2222

500

130
1400
440
545

150

225
2S9
700.
260

1 1
500

5°°
2 170

580
IOO

Nil
1600

q20

650
608
150
470

60
'94
250

Nil
680
600

'3
800
96

200
330
250
775
204
3'5
300
'5

34°
2,0»
80O

100
942
2S0
660

42

600
169?.
660

200O
785

2O0O2000

364
Nil

I4O
440
'53
489
325

324

51,298 76,829

No. of Sheep on
April 30,

1891.
April 30,

1892.

Blick, J., Nelson
Blundell, F. H., Hope
Boddington, W., Belgrove
Brereton, John, Wakefield
Bright, Thomas, Wai-iti
Brooks, W., Wakefield
Brown, J., Wakapuaka
Bullard, W. H., Wakefield
Burlace, John, Brightwater
Burrel, 15.F., Wakefield
Buseh, J., Hope
Buschacl, M., Brightwater
Challies, H., Appleby
Challies, AV., Appleby
Cliing, Charles, Stoke
Chisnall, T. B., Hope
Clayden, Samuel, AVakefield
Clavdon, V. A., AVakefield
Cole, T. W., Wakefield
Cotton, C. R. T, Nelson
Cropp, B., Wai-iti
Cummings, George, Round HillFarm, Nelson
Ctiri'in, Francis, Waiiti
Ciirrin, T., Wakefield
Davis, Mrs., Belgrove
Dencker, C, Brightwater
Disher, R., jun.,Brightwater
Dodson Bros., Wakapuaka
Dolamore, G. W., Hope
Dron, William, Waimea AVest
Eden, George, Hope
Eden, S., Hope
Eden, T. G., Wakefield '.'.'Eden, W., Hope
Edwards, E. H., Nelson
Ellis Bros., Gordon Downs, Motupiko
Ellis, Robert, Motupiko

45°
5°
85

200
338
85
70
46
49

141
500

7'>
960

72
45
7048
80

300
7'

100

535
100
130I.So
310

60
45
9'

Nil
119
500'72
920

75
5°
99

'3°
80

364
64
'52
1605°

226
400

'495
270
38

28598
60

130
220
390

1500
235
45

280
"3

10
Nil2'783

'5°
260

3°
144

Nil
5000
1000

2300
1 200
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